

29.07.2026
Ct. No. 11
SL No.12
Cp

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CRM (A) No. 495 of 2026

In Re: - An application for anticipatory bail under section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/Section 482 of the B.N.S.S. 2023, in connection with Dinhata Police Station Case No.237 of 2024, dated 19.04.2024 under Sections 341/ 323/ 325/ 354/ 307/379/506/34 of the IPC.

And

In the matter of: **Mrinal Miah @ Minarul Islam**

....Petitioner.

Mr. Sudip Guha

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Avrojoyti Das, Ld. APP

Mr. Bijay Bikram Das

Mr. Supritam Nag

... for the State.

Perused the case diary.

Mr. Sudhabrata Mukharjee along with Mr. Antony Horo shall be present in court at 2 pm tomorrow.

Learned APP is directed to communicate this order.

The CD is retained by court in a sealed cover.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)